

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16019/2008

INDIRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepa Rai,Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner wants some time to take appropriate steps for
substitute service upon unserved respondents. Time is
granted. Served respondents may file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

List the matter on 17.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar