

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16019/2008

INDIRA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rumi Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the name of second newspaper before 30-3-2009.

List the matter on 30-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar