

P
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16019/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP(C) No. 1/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM at Gangtok)

INDIRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. For withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.4, for withdrawal of SLP filed by the
petitioner is allowed. The special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master